Attorney Docket No.: DAT00-02979

RE

10-27-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade | 01497700 or copy thereof. |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Ericsson, Inc. $S-3-00$ | Name: Emerson Energy Systems, Inc. Address: Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801 |
| ☐ Individual (s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ | ☐ Individual (s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation State of Delaware |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment) |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 31, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 08-03-2000 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #3 |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/955,807 | B. Trademark registration No.(s) |
| Additional r | numbers attached? |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docum should be mailed: | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| John C. Han 1010 East Arapaho Road MS F-11 P.O. Box 833875 Richardson, TX 75083-3875 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Docket No.: DAT00-02979 | 8. Deposit account number: 501379 |
| | JSE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. John C. Han Name of Person Signing Signature | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true July 31, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 |

\$\J\1.00-6039

TRADEMARK REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Ericsson</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having its principal place of business at <u>740 East Campbell Road</u>, <u>Richardson Texas 75081</u>, has adopted, used and is using the trademark as listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Emerson Energy Systems, Inc, a <u>Delaware Corporation</u>, having its principal place of business <u>Corporation Trust Center</u>, 1209 <u>Orange Street</u>, <u>Wilmington</u>, <u>Delaware 19801</u> is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application for registration and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Ericsson</u>, <u>Inc.</u> hereby assigns to <u>Emerson Energy Systems</u>, <u>Inc.</u> all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark as listed on Exhibit A and the registration and application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration and application for registration thereof.

Said assignment to be effective the 31 day of July, 2000.

Ericsson, Inc.

Title: Associate General Counsel-IPR and

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF DALLAS

John C, Han, of Ericsson Inc., personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the assignment in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above assignment, and the statements contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 3/3/2 day of July, 2000.

PAMELA C. SHULTZ Notary Public State of Texas Comm. Expires 7-18-2001

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 7-18-2001

Pamela C. Shultz Printed Name

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0962

EXHIBIT A

Registrations

Mark DATACOOL <u>Ser. No.</u> 75/955,807

File Date 03/10/00

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/03/2000 REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0963